CH \$190.00 264706

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM350394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interwoven, LLC		07/16/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Company
Street Address:	3000 Hanover Street
City:	Palo Alto
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94304
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2647063	DESKSITE
Registration Number:	3288772	FILESITE
Registration Number:	2566557	IMANAGE
Registration Number:	2640717	IMANAGE WORKSITE
Registration Number:	3214244	OFFSITE
Registration Number:	2608249	WORKDOCS
Registration Number:	3229703	WORKSITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508575144

Email: malia.abril@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Malia Abril

Address Line 1:3000 Hanover Street, ms 1051Address Line 4:Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Malia Abril
SIGNATURE:	/Malia Abril/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0363

900333379

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment - Interwoven to HPCo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0364

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of November 1, 2014, between Interwoven, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, whose address is 1140 Enterprise Way, Building G, Sunnyvale, California 94089 ("Assignor"), and Hewlett-Packard Company, a Delaware corporation, whose address is 3000 Hanover Street, Palo Alto, California 94304 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Interwoven, LLC holds all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed below ("the Marks"):

Country	Mark Name	Registration Number	Registration Date
United States	DESKSITE	2647063	05 November 2002
United States	FILESITE	3288772	04 September 2007
United States	IMANAGE	2566557	07 May 2002
United States	IMANAGE WORKSITE	2640717	22 October 2002
United States	OFFSITE	3214244	27 February 2007
United States	WORKDOCS	2608249	13 August 2002
United States	WORKSITE	3229703	17 April 2007

WHEREAS, Hewlett-Packard Company desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof, including the right to sue and collect damges for past infringements of the Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Assignment by their authorized representatives.

INTERWOVEN, LLC.

Assignor

By: Rishí Varma

Title: Manager

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY

Assignee

By: Curtis G. Rose

Title: Senior Vice President, Deputy

General Counsel IP

TRADEMARK REEL: 005593 FRAME: 0365